years ended June 30, 2018 and 2017.

Employment Agreements

Nevan Elam

On June 18, 2012, we entered into an agreement with Nevan Elam to serve as Chief Executive Officer of Antria Delaware. Under the terms
of this agreement, Mr. Elam will be entitled to receive an annual base of two hundred thirty thousand dollars ($230,000) until the executive
commits full time to the business at which time his salary will increase to three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000). At any time
following the date of Mr. Elam’s employment agreement, the Board may request in writing that Mr. Elam commit one hundred percent
(100%) of his time and energy to the business of the Company and Mr. Elam shall have 60 days to comply with the Board’s request or

[...]

On April 1, 2012, we entered into an agreement with Sankaram Mantripragada to serve as Chief Scientific Officer of the Company. Dr.
Mantripragada will report to the Chief Executive Officer and under the terms of the employment agreement, Dr. Mantripragada is entitled
to receive an annual base salary of two hundred seventy five thousand ($275,000) which increased to two hundred ninety five thousand
($295,000) on January 1, 2013 that is subject to annual adjustment recommended by the Chief Executive Officer and approved by the
Compensation Committee, if any, or the Board. Dr. Mantripragada is eligible for one-time bonuses when certain clinical testing has begun.